	06-26-2001	Dee	ket No.: A233-USA
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
(Rev. 6-93) DME-No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar ?08/REV02	101760006	NLY	Patent and Trademark
Tab settings $ ightarrow ightarrow ightarrow ightarrow$	v v	v v	• •
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy ther
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Joseph H. Schulman Dan John C. Gord Paul D. DeRocco Lawrence Karr	: Folkman	2. Name and address of Name: Alfred E. Ma Internal Address: So	nn Foundation For
Additional names(s) of conveying		P.O. Box 905, Santa C	larita, California 91380-9005
3. Nature of conveyance:	mrb 6-15-0	D1	
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	-
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 13, 2001		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
098826	03		
098826	o 3 Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No	
OA 8826 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional numbers atta		ications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Alfred E. Mann Foun</u>	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: dation For		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: dation For Research	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any e credited or debite 	41):\$ <u>40.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be ad to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Alfred E. Mann Foun</u> Internal Address: <u>Scientific F</u>	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: dation For Research	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any e credited or debite 	41):\$ <u>40.00</u> xcess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Alfred E. Mann Foun</u> Internal Address: <u>Scientific F</u>	Additional numbers atta o whom correspondence be mailed: dation For Research California 91380-9005	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any e credited or debite 	41):\$ <u>40.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be ad to deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Alfred E. Mann Found</u> Internal Address: <u>Scientific F</u> <u>P.O. Box 905, Santa Clarita,</u>	Additional numbers atta o whom correspondence be mailed: dation For Research California 91380-9005	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any end credited or debited Authorized to be 	41):\$ <u>40.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be ad to deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Alfred E. Mann Found</u> Internal Address: <u>Scientific F</u> <u>P.O. Box 905, Santa Clarita,</u>	Additional numbers atta o whom correspondence be mailed: dation For Research California 91380-9005	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any e credited or debite Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 	41):\$ <u>40.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be ad to deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Alfred E. Mann Found</u> Internal Address: <u>Scientific F</u> <u>P.O. Box 905, Santa Clarita,</u> Street Address: City:	Additional numbers atta o whom correspondence be mailed: dation For Research California 91380-9005	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any e credited or debite Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 	41):\$ <u>40.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be ad to deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Alfred E. Mann Found</u> Internal Address: <u>Scientific F</u> <u>P.O. Box 905, Santa Clarita,</u> Street Address:	Additional numbers atta o whom correspondence be mailed: dation For Research California 91380-9005 State: ZIP: 09882603 DO NOT 09882603 and belief, the foregoing inform	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ecredited or debited Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 50-0692 	41):\$ <u>40.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be ad to deposit account charged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Alfred E. Mann Found</u> Internal Address: <u>Scientific F</u><u>P.O. Box 905, Santa Clarita,</u> Street Address: <u>Scientific E</u><u>City:</u> <u>6/26/2001 LMUELLER 00000058 500692</u> 6.FStätement and⁴Sighatture. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. Lee Jay Mandell, Reg. No. 37, Name of Person Sign 	Additional numbers atta o whom correspondence be mailed: dation For Research California 91380-9005 State: ZIP: 09882603 DO NOT 09882603 and belief, the foregoing inform	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ecredited or debited Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 50-0692 T USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and co	41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ad to deposit account charged to deposit account aber: ad any attached copy is a true copy 6-15-01 Date

Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sir	Docket No. A233-USA					
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title a	ind interest: (check all that apply):	······································				
United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention					
Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
United States Patent Application Serial No.						
Date of Execution: Date of Filing:						
United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.					
United States Patent No(s).						
International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.					
Other (specify)						
Title of the Invention						
MULTICHANNEL COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL (DEVICE Inventors (assignors)	CONFIGURED TO EXTEND THE BATTERY					
Name	Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Joseph H. Schulman 16050 Comet Way, Santa Clarita, California 91351		ia 91351				
John C. Gord	806 Indiana Ave., Venice, California 9029					
Paul D. DeRocco						
Lawrence Karr						
Dan Folkman						
Andrew Barber 12655 Washington Blvd. #201, Los Angeles, California 90066		es, California 90066				
		······				
Assignee						
Name	Address					
Alfred E. Mann Foundation for Scientific Research	P.O. Box 905 Santa Clarita, California 913	380-9005				
	Page 1 of 5] REEL:	PATENT ASO3A/REV01 011993 FRAME: 0674				

s -

06/13/2001 14:16 6617751595

0. 0. 0.

FAX NO. MANN FOUNDATION

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	
	A233-USA

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignce;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, sold application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of opplications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Putent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any retissue or relissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignce or its Designee(s) may from time to the require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Dete
Joseph H. Schulman	ę
John C. Gord	
Paul D. DeRooco	\wedge \wedge \wedge
Lewrence Karr	Semme 4 Mar 13 June 2001
Dan Folkman	
Andrew Barber	V
, MARCHINE ACCE, CHARGE STREET, CONTRACT, CONTRACT, CONTRACT, CONTRACT, CONTRACT, CONTRACT, CONTRACT, CONTRACT,	
······································	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notaetzation is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 2 of 5]

PATENT REEL: 011993 FRAME: 0675

P. 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) A233-USA Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) , in the year 200113th day of June Executed this at Jalencia. 0 %. EMILY STUART State of Colifornia Commission # 1287346 Notary Public - California County of Los Angeles Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 2004 Before me personally appeared Joseph H. Schulman who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to 13th dav of Juno execute the same this , in the year 2001 Notary Public Executed this 13th day of June , in the year 2001 at Valencia State of Colifornia **EMILY STUART** Commission # 1287346 Notary Public - California County of 205 Angeles Los Angeles County My Comm, Expires Dec 15, 2004 Before me personally appeared John C. Gord who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 13th day of Jul , in the year 2001 Notary Public) Executed this 13 th day of June, in the year 200 at Valencia State of CALIFONIA EMILY STUART Commission # 1287346 county of Los Angeles Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 2004 Before me personally appeared Paul D. DeRocco who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to 13th day of June , in the year 2001 execute the same this

PATENT REEL: 011993 FRAME: 0676

[Page 3 of 5]

0	f Rights, Title and I tiple inventors; sing	nterest in Invention gle assignee)	Docket No. A233-USA
(Although notarization is	not necessary, it will be consid	<u>Notarization</u> lered prima facie evidence of execution pu	rsuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this t	day of	, in the year	
		(Signati	ure of Inventor)
tate of ounty of			
efore me personally appea		e a free act and deed and also r in the year	epresented that he or she is authorized
			otary Public)
	th day of June	, in the year 2001	
Valenci	a		Ealleman
ate of Calif Sunty of Los F	ornia	(Senati	re of Inventor) EMILY STUART Commission # 1287346 Notary Public - California
ounty of Los F	Anye les		Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 2004
			epresented that he or she is authorized OC/
			Stur Mary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year	ſ
		(Signate	ure of Inventor)
ate of ounty of		,	
efore me personally appea	red Andrew Barber		
		e a free act and deed and also r in the year	epresented that he or she is authorized
			otary Public)
		[Page 4 of 5]	PATENT

RECORDED: 06/15/2001

REEL: 011993 FRAME: 0677